PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2197

Page 1, line 3, remove "and"

Page 1, line 3, after "date" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 10, remove the second "is"

Page 1, line 11, remove "a resident of the state and"

Page 1, line 13, replace "thirty-six" with "twenty-four"

Page 1, line 16, after "months" insert "and is enrolled in a face-to-face educational program"

Page 1, line 21, remove "under the control of the state board"

Page 1, line 21, after "education" insert "in North Dakota"

Page 2, line 10, replace ", an oil" with ":

<u>a.</u> "Immediate family member" means a spouse or child.

<u>b.</u> "Oil"

Page 2, line 10, after "county" insert an underscored quotation mark

Page 2, after line 22, insert:

"SECTION 4. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly